

UNOFFICIAL SOCIETY ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE BOOMENT2 FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

| Transfer Act of 1988 | For Use By County | and the same |
|--|--|---|
| Seller: Opus North Corporation | Recorder's Office | 1500 |
| | County | 11300 |
| Buyer: NTN USA Corporation | Date | |
| Document No.: | Doc. No. | |
| | Vol | Pugo |
| | Rec'd by: | |
| I. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: A. Address of property: 1600 Bishop Court Mount Prosp City or Village | ect Wh | aeling |
| | | Thwnship |
| Permanent Reviewate Index No.: 03-35-200-044-000 | 1 | |
| B. Legal Description: | | |
| Section 35 Township 42N R | ungc11 | en e |
| Enter or attach current legal discription in this area: | | |
| Lot 807 in Kensington Center - Resubdivision Tw | venty Eight, a | for the second |
| Resubdivision of Lots 503 and 805 in Kensington | Center - Resubdiv | ision |
| Twenty One, in part of the North East 1/4 of Se North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Mer | | |
| Plat thereof filed January 10, 1990 as Document | | |
| from said Lot 805 that part thereof lying North | measterly of a stra | iight 🤚 |
| line drawn from a point in the forth line of sa | | |
| West of the North East corner of said Lot 805 t line of said Lot which is 20 Feet South of said | | |
| | | • |
| of Lot 805, taken for highway, all in cook Coun | ity, Illinois | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| of Lot 805, taken for highway, all in Cosk Coun | togram to the second | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e |
| رور وران المراجع المرا | togram to the second | |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston Return to: Annana | tone Gregorio. Rai name 150 N. LaSalle St. | |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearso, Esq., Winston. Return to: Au manus 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 address | tone Gregorio. Rai name 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicago, IL 60002 | |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston. Return to: Augustian Augustian Return to: Augu | tone Gragorio. Rai name 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicago, IL 60002 | Suite 1200 " |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston Return to: An manus 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 address LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other | tone Gragorio. Rainame 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60802 recontrol of such protectly ma | Suite 1200 " |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston. Return to: Augustian Augustian Return to: Augu | tone Gragorio. Rainame 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60802 recontrol of such protectly ma | Suite 1200 " |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston. Return to: An name 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 address LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presthe property. | tone Gragorio. Rainame 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60802 recontrol of such protectly ma | Suite 1200 " |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston. Return to: An name 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the pretthe property. C. Property Characteristics: | tone Gragorio. Rainame 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60802 recontrol of such protectly ma | Suite 1200 " |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston. Return to: Augustian Action Return to: Augustian Return to: | tone Gragorio. Rainame 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60802 recontrol of such protectly ma | Suite 1200 " |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston Return to: An name 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presthe property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 500' X 400' Acreage 5,4405 Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: | tone Gragorio. Rainame 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60802 recontrol of such protectly ma | Suite 1200 " |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston. Return to: Assertion is all the property and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presente property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 500' X 400' Acreage 5 4405 Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Ind | tone Gragorio. Rainame 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60802 recontrol of such proverty masence of environmental prob | Suite 1200 " |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston. 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 address LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the prest the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 500' × 400' Acreage 5,4405 Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Ind Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Far | tone Gregorio. Bar name 114 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60502 recontrol of such proverty masence of environmental prob | Suite 1200 " |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston Return to: An name 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presthe property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 500' X 400' Acreage 5.4405 Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Ind Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Far X. Store, office, commercial building Other | tone Gragorio. Barnamo 139 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60502 recontrol of such proverty masence of environmental prob | ay render them liable plems associated with |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearso, Esq., Winston. Return to: | tone Gragorio. Barnamo 139 N. LaSalle St. Chicaro, IL 60502 recontrol of such proverty masence of environmental prob | ay render them liable plems associated with |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston. 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 address LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presthe property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 500' X 400' Acreage 5.4405 Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Ind Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Far X. Store, office, commercial building Oth II. NATURE OF TRANSFER: A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? | tone Gragorio. Barname 139 N. LaSalle St. Chicago, IL 60002 recontrol of such proverty mesence of environmental problem. Justrial building rm, with buildings her, specify | ay render them liable plems associated with |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearso, Esq., Winston. Return to: | tone Gragorio. Barname 139 N. LaSalle St. Chicago, IL 60002 recontrol of such proverty mesence of environmental problem. Justrial building rm, with buildings her, specify | ay render them liable plems associated with |
| Prepared by: Richard W. Pearso, Esq., Winston. Return to: Anne 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60601 LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presthe property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 500' X 400' Acreage 5.4405 Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Ind Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Far X Store, office, commercial building Oth II. NATURE OF TRANSFER: A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? | tone Gragorio. Barname 139 N. LaSalle St. Chicago, IL 60002 recontrol of such proverty mesence of environmental problem. Justrial building rm, with buildings her, specify | ay render them liable plems associated with |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

Opus North Corporation, 9700 Higgins Road, Suite 900 Orchard Point, Rosemont, IL Name and Current Address of Thensferor 60018

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Trust No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information *contained in this form:

Richard W. Pearse, Esq., Winston & Strawn, 35 W. Wacker Dr., Chicago, IO 60601
Name, Position (if any), and address
(312) Telephone No.

C. Identify Transferes: NTN USA Corporation, 31 E. Oakton, Des Plaines, IL 60604

Name and Current Address of Transferes

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any offer provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be ligible for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a new ardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance;

(2) Any person who at the time of disposel, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment of a release of any such hazardous substance;

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or presented by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a

release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous a estances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of r naz redous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any pence who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such period shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the gency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage wash."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes ____ No _X_

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes _____ No __x__

| UN | OFFIC | IAL COPY | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", a mental Protection Act? | erations on the property | which involved the generation, transport | ortation, stor Act and the | age, tres Illinois | itment or Bnviron- |
| | Yes | No_X | | | |
| 4. Are there any of the following speci manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous | substances or petroleur | | ere used by | | |
| • 14111 | YES NO | | | YES | ЙО |
| Landfill | | Injection Wellx | • | *************************************** | |
| Surface Impoundment | | Wastewater Treatment Units | • | | |
| Land Treatment Waste Pile | | Septic Tanks Transfer Stations | - | | |
| Incinerator | У | Waste Rucycling Operations | - | | <u> </u> |
| Storage Tunk (Above Ground) | | Waste Treatment Detoxification | • | | - |
| Storage Tank (Underground) | X | Other Land Disposal Area | - | | X |
| Container Storage Area | | | • | | |
| If there are "YES" answers to any of the abinterest, attach a site plan which identifies the along with this disclosure decrement. 5. Has the transferor ever held aby of the | location of each unit, s | such site plan to be filed with the Envir | | | |
| a. Permits for discharges of waste state | | ing teat bioberty: | Vos | No | X |
| b. Permits for emissions to the aim appl | | | Yos Yes Yes | No. | X |
| c. Permits for any waste storage, waste | | nosal operation. | Yes | No | X |
| 6. Has the transferor had any wastewater | / 45 | • | | | |
| treatment works? 7. Has the transferor taken any of the foll | | | Yes | . No | <u>X</u> . |
| a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Conting b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous C | ency Plan persuant to the | he Illinois Chemical Safety Act. | Yex | . No | <u>X</u> |
| Plunning and Community Right-to-k c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release For | Know Act of 1986. | | You | . No | X |
| nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986. | ii hainaaiii to ala iod ii | District Flamming and Commu- | Yen | . No | _X |
| 8. Hus the transferor or any facility on | the property or the pr | roperty open the subject of any of the | | | |
| governmental actions? | • • • | $\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{X}}$ | | | |
| a. Written notification regarding knows | n, suspected or allogod | contamination on or amunating from | . • | | |
| the property. | | | Yes | . No | |
| b. Filing an environmental enforcement final order or consent decree was ento | ered. | | You | No | <u>x</u> |
| If item b. was answered by checking still in effect for this property. | | ther or not the final order or decree is | Yen | No | <u>X</u> _ |
| 9. Environmental Releases During Transf | cror's Ownership | | | | |
| Has any situation occurred at this situ substances or petroleum as required to | inder State or federal la | ws? | ?/o; | No | X |
| b. Have any hazardous substances or pe the ground at this site? | troleum, which were re | leased, come into direct contact with | Ye: | No | X |
| |) aro Yes, have any of th | ne following actions or events been ass | ocialed (Au) | u releuse | on the |
| Use of a cleanup contractor to rem Assignment of in-house maintena | nce staff to remove or t | | it or other sui | rficial m | uteriula |
| Designation, by the IEPA or the II Sampling and analysis of soils | ESDA, of th e rele use as | "significant" under the Illinois Chem | ical Sufety A | ct | |
| Temporary or more long-term more | | | | | |
| Impaired usage of an on-site or ne | | | er | | |
| Coping with fumes from subsurface | | | | | |
| Signs of substances leaching out of site | f the ground along the b | use of slopes or at other low points on or | rimmediatoly | / adjacor | it to the |
| 10. Is the facility currently operating unde Control Board? | er a variance granted by | the Illinois Pollution | Yes | No | <u> </u> |
| 11. Is there any explanation needed for cl | • | • | | | |
| and and an extensive the second and | | e des retraglatures accessos mundo desplatações para com a se diferença em com a como de desplatações de como de | | | |

B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION

| ontracted with for the management of the Name: Northern Illinot | | ner or any entity or person the transfer | or reases the site to or otherw | |
|---|------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|
| Type of business/ Natural Gas or property usage | | t used for underground st | orage tanks) | |
| | Al | | la calabata a manada haraba ama | |
| 2. If the transferor has knowledge, incret, other contracts for management or u | | owing existed under prior ownerships, al property: | , icasenoids granted by the tra | |
| | YES NO | | YES NO | |
| ndfill | X_ | Injection Wells | Х | |
| rface Impoundment | | Wastewater Treatment Units | <u>¥</u> | |
| nd Treatment | <u>¥</u> | Septic Tanks | X | |
| ste Pile | Y Y | Transfer Stations | X | |
| inerator | <u> </u> | Waste Recycling Operations | | |
| orage Tank (Above Grovad) | | Waste Treatment Detoxification | n Y | |
| rage Tank (Underground) | | Other Land Disposal Area | ·· · | |
| ntainer Storage Area | | One: saile suppart Alex | | |
| ummer grounde vien | | | | |
| CERTIFICATION | | | | |
| | | s for gathering the information, I certif | fy that the information submit | |
| to the best of my knowledge and belief, | true and accurate. | | / / - | |
| | | The same of the sa | sound Preile | |
| 7 8 | 0_ | vienature | | |
| | 0/ | OPUS NORTH CORPORATION | ON | |
| | 4 | | <u> </u> | |
| , | • | type or print name | | |
| | | TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS | (or on benall of transletor) | |
| • | | 0/. | | |
| | | 4/5 | | |
| B. This form was delivered to me with | h all elements complet | ed on | | |
| | • | | | |
| October | 19 <u>90</u> | | > | |
| | | | | |
| | | signature | | |
| | | | 4 | |
| • | | NTN USA CORPGRATION | | |
| | | type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREE; (or on behalf of Transferee) | | |
| | | | (O) IN DENNII OF HAMBICIDE) | |
| | | COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS | Vic. | |
| | | Editorean ship so. | | |
| and make the control of the control | 11 . 1 | Jane usu t St 1. J.C | 96535295 | |
| C. This form was delivered to me with | ail elements complete | ed 1990 NCY -1 PH 1: 45 | 26/27/27 | |
| October | 19.90 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | signature | | |
| | | ************************************** | | |
| | | | | |
| | | type or print name | | |
| | | LENDER | | |
| | | | | |
| , 30, par. 906) | | | (| |
| | | | Č | |
| | | | 5 7 | |
| | | | | |